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county Astorney
Walker County
HRuatsville, Texas

Dear 3Sir:

ture, Regt siof - Article 3,
We are in receipt of fouw
on the following quustions .

*“ne FPorty-Sixtlk
Bill Ng., 306 and the

1939, and 1 tahnd an e 24 S 'Vernonts Texas
SAaaion.Lnnl, % : he Qounty Attorney
and other oou -1y rs g ¢ sounty should re~
oeive la.v~« selay — -g:;viding tor

2; and »a e Rovisaed Civil Sta-

n¢ies containing £5,000 or
iJeive the $£,400, and aleo
- - the County Attorney can
. c expéus fees until his s

25,000, baing a diffarence of 800
5 000. How, under the statute
y the rarty-Sitth zugillltura making the
palary 32,700, would the County Attorney &till de
" tlod fo the 600 difference that wes between

@ G0 afd §3,000, making the total, that the

: could receive, of 93,356 or is
5 o G pum that the Qounvy Atteraey GAD T'e-
seive under the preseat law?™ ‘

Senate Bill No, 308, of the 48th Legisleturse, Regular
Session, effedtive April 24, 1839, reads es followsy

MO “u“u“l’ullo 5 TO
N
P AS A D ARTMENTAL INIGN UNLEsE APFROVED B E A
BE CONSTRUE EPR, NT QP O Y TH| TTORNEY aFn OR Fin.
ERAL FIRST ASSISTANY
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*In all counties in this State having a
populatior of not les: than elghieen thouszsnd five
hundred twonity-eipht (1&,588) e&nd not more than
eighteen thoussnd five huudred thirty-frive (18,585)
aoccording to the last preceding Federal Census, the
County Judge, the County Attorney, County Cleri,
County Sheriff, Tax Asses3or and Tax Colleotor shall
receive paximur feea of Two Thousand 3even HRundred
rirty ($8,750,.00) Dellars each per year; the Justice
of the Feaos and Constndle One Thousand Five Rundred
($1,500.00) Dollars eech per Joar.

*The fact that under the present law the szalary
13 inasdequate and said cofficials are not receiving
& sufficient emount of money for ths work performed
creates an emergency and imperative public neocessity
thet the Constitutional Rule requiring bills to be
read on three several days in each House de suspended,
ard said Rule iz hereby suspended, and that this Aet
ghall take effeot and de inh force i=msediatsly from
the date of its pesssage, and it is so enacted.”

The population of Walker County, aceording to the
last preceding Federal Census of 1930, was eighteen thousand
rive hundred and twenty-eight inhabitants, Walker County
is the only sounty in Texas oomaing within the population
brackets set out in Senate Bill ¥o., 308 of the 46th Lagls-
lature, above quoted.

jenate Bill No., 508 is unconstitutional and void
&8 & special or loeal Act and constitutes a violation of
Section-56 of Article 3 of ths Ooastitution of the State
of Texas. Texes Constitution, Art. 3, Seo. 56§ Altgelt v,
Guzeit, 201 3.%. 400f Ft. Worth v. Bobbitt, 36 3.W. (B4) 470;
Smith v. 5tate, 49 J.W. (24) 739; woeod v, Karfa Ind, Sohool
pistriet, 123 5.W. (24) 429; Opinlons of this Department
Xos, 0-488, 0-1748, 018, 0~-868, 0-899 {(copy attachad)
0-1020, 0-1004, 0-736, 0-721, 0-843, 0-1561, 0384, 0-£02,
helding looal or special laws unoonstitutional as violations
of 3e0, 56 of Art. 3 of the Constitution of the itate of Texas,

It ia our opinion, and you are herein advised, that
Senate Biil 308 of the 46th lLegislature, Regular 3esasion,
is unoconstitutional and void and should not be considered
in computing the salary and exceéss fees of the County Attorney
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of walker County as provided for ia Article 3883, 3estion 1,
and Article 3691, Vernon's Annoteted Civil 3tatutes,

Trusting that we have fully answered the inquiry
get out in your letter, we are

Yours very truly
ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEZA3

1 [ 9 \C—- m

1ok Stout
Asaistant
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OPINION

COMiIT!‘EE




